Kent Cross Country League Results - Foots Cray Meadows, Sidcup 14/12/2019
Senior Men Current Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 1226 Robert Meyer M&M 1 5 3 9(3) 1:39:12
2 1225 Tewelde Menges M&M 2 4 4 10(3) 1:39:27
3 1316 Jamie Bryant TON 5 6 6 17(3) 1:40:17
4 597 James Kingston (U20M) TON 7 12 5 24(3) 1:41:03
5 545 Marshall Smith (U20M) ASH 6 11 11 28(3) 1:41:55
6 1338 Benjamin Murphy TON 8 14 12 34(3) 1:42:50
7 1216 Marley Godden M&M 19 18 9 46(3) 1:44:37
8 1357 James Taylor TON 18 21 14 53(3) 1:46:52
9 910 Nick Collins (M40) ASH 21 20 22 63(3) 1:47:59
10 1239 Mark Wilkins M&M 22 23 25 70(3) 1:48:43
11 1212 Jack Crossley M&M 28 32 28 88(3) 1:50:46
12 1219 Justin Lane (M40) M&M 27 43 20 90(3) 1:51:02
13 590 Harry Young (U20M) PADD 26 29 37 92(3) 1:51:30
14 595 Toby Emm (U20M) TON 32 30 31 93(3) 1:51:19
15 601 Alex Sandberg (U20M) TON 30 46 30 106(3) 1:51:58
16 1095 Chris Biddle DART 51 39 19 109(3) 1:51:54
17 1242 Neill Wright (M40) M&M 37 44 35 116(3) 1:52:50
18 1230 Barry Royden (M50) M&M 45 40 33 118(3) 1:52:31
19 1319 Nathan Chapman TON 40 53 26 119(3) 1:52:30
20 1204 Jordan Chambers MAID 43 36 45 124(3) 1:53:18
21 1388 Andrew Howey (M55) TWH 48 49 36 133(3) 1:53:49
22 1320 Mark Coates TON 60 47 32 139(3) 1:53:52
23 985 Joseph O'Hara BEX 66 34 40 140(3) 1:54:24
24 1342 Harry Paton TON 84 33 29 146(3) 1:53:59
25 1012 Luca Ercolani (M45) B&B 54 51 41 146(3) 1:54:59
26 1312 Anthony Bennett (M40) TON 52 70 38 160(3) 1:55:49
27 1237 Stephen Turpie (M45) M&M 62 60 48 170(3) 1:56:42
28 1109 Huntley Roberts DART 67 61 47 175(3) 1:57:04
29 1047 Luke Ford CAM 55 63 58 176(3) 1:57:42
30 1210 Harry Collins M&M 79 54 44 177(3) 1:56:50
31 1106 Daniel Jackson DART 68 67 50 185(3) 1:57:50
32 1065 David Reader (M45) CAM 70 71 52 193(3) 1:58:24
33 971 Paul Collier (M50) BEX 77 78 63 218(3) 2:00:29
34 1349 Adam Roeder TON 87 66 68 221(3) 2:00:29
35 990 Simon Wells (M40) BEX 108 73 55 236(3) 2:00:47
36 1001 Roger Beswick (M55) B&B 78 85 86 249(3) 2:02:03
37 1174 Gavin Whitlock (M45) IEK 82 96 79 257(3) 2:02:10
38 1228 Alun Rodgers (M50) M&M 97 108 64 269(3) 2:02:27
39 968 Damilore Adewale BEX 100 112 59 271(3) 2:02:38
40 1033 Paul Sharpe B&B 85 107 88 280(3) 2:03:15
41 1240 Gareth Williams (M50) M&M 109 129 56 294(3) 2:03:33
42 1201 Stephen Throssell (M45) LARK 110 113 71 294(3) 2:04:03
43 934 Andrew Noble (M55) A&D 104 106 87 297(3) 2:04:06
44 1403 James Sarre (M40) TWH 118 109 73 300(3) 2:04:15
45 1381 Dave Hadaway (M50) TWH 107 117 81 305(3) 2:04:39
46 987 Martin Smith (M40) BEX 102 123 83 308(3) 2:04:51
47 1075 Chris Reid CPA 103 126 82 311(3) 2:04:56
48 1107 Jon Kennedy (M40) DART 166 89 61 316(3) 2:04:45
49 1016 Gregory Firth (M40) B&B 96 103 117 316(3) 2:05:16
50 1098 Reuben Burford (M45) DART 111 114 93 318(3) 2:05:06
51 1359 Joseph Watts TON 119 101 108 328(3) 2:05:37
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Christopher Tuck

Ed Osborne (M40)
Sean Rodwell

Scott Lynch (M50)
Steve Wright (M50)
Andrew Mead (M50)
Matthew Durrant

Jon Eaton

Tobin Bird (M50)
Stephen Keywood (M55)
Simon Howden (M45)
Darren Corneille

Liam Cumber

Michael Thomson (M50)
Gareth Lewis (M50)
Paul Dawes (M45)
Isaac Giriffiths

Nicholas Denbow (M50)
Vincent Seymour (M45)
Paul Moses (M55)
Anthony Crush (M45)
Darren Wright (M40)
Mark Smith (M40)
Tony Piper (M50)

Keith Haynes (M40)
Zachary Ramsden (M50)
Terry Everest

James Booth (M40)
John Ridge (M45)
Daniel Witt (M40)
Simon Neville (M55)
Steve Jarvis (M45)
Raymond Pearce (M60)
Andy Regan (M45)
Adrian Moody (M55)
Michael Beecher (M60)
Mark Harrison (M40)
Martin Tynan (M45)
Mathew Brooks

Russell Mcintyre (M45)
Will Withecombe
Michael Brockwell (M55)
Michael English (M50)
Mark Collier (M45)
Darren Harger (M45)
Steve Jones (M40)
Kevin Southen (M45)
Jonathan Hunter (M55)
Mark Schofield (M55)
Michael Russell (M50)
Wole Odele (M50)

John Tilston (M40)

Lee Sentenacq (M50)
Sam Harker (M45)
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Alex Slack (M45)

Rich Woodhams (M50)
Lee Brewer (M40)
Nick Pierce (M60)
Brian Crane (M45)
Kevin Winch (M55)
Scott Shurmer (M45)
Ken Baksh (M65)
Thomas Leach (M55)
lan Dickson (M60)
David Winfield (M60)
Ben Walsh (M55)
Andrew Fogg (M55)
Grahame Eke (M65)
Charlie Brisley (U20M)
Kieran Reilly

Dean Lacy

Jamie Goodge

Bayley Massey
Michael Ellis

Stephen Strange
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Dan Schofield (U20M)
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Charles Crick (U20M)
Daniel Kennedy
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Mouctar Barry (U20M)
Luke Hooper
Alexander Jeffreys
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lan McGilloway (M45)
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Alexander Thompson (U20M)
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Daniel Longhurst

Daniel Madams (M45)
Adam Featherstone (M45)
James Beeston (M45)
Adam McKenna

Mark Lally

Fintan Parkinson (M40)
Michael Gibbs

Trevor Kay

Nigel Lynch (M40)
Anthony Durey (M55)
Christian Poulton (M50)
George Boxall

Adam Styles (M45)

Lukas Bates

William Kingswood (U20M)
Daniel Green (M45)

Jon Pearce

Owen Featherstone (U20M)
Kush Navaratne

Andrew Baranowski (M45)
Tom Vincent

Richard Carter

Jon Fish (M40)

Mark Pitcairn-Knowles (M50)
Tobyn Young (M40)
Michael Staddon

Graham Maynard (M55)
Simon Lucey

Steven Daley (M55)

Paul Ridley

Andrew Wood (M55)
Matthew Clements (M45)
Saul Harris (M45)

David Olver

Sergejs Gorbacovs
Joseph Newcombe

Jason Meers (M50)

Adam Dennis (M40)

Nigel Haffenden (M50)
Geoff Turner (M55)

Paul Gregory

David Weekes (M50)
Robert Fursey (M55)
Dominic Woolford

Toby Barker (M45)
Andrew Archer (M45)
Martin Taylor (M45)
Damon Williams (M50)
Robert Winter (M40)

Lee Jones (M40)

Alan Savage (M40)
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M&M
TON
M&M
TON
IEK
BEC
B&B
PADD
A&D
MTRI
CPA
CAM
DART
TON
PADD
TON
A&D
A&D
M&M
MAID
S&D
CPTRI
TWH
BEX
TON
TWH
TWH
CAM
GTRI
BEC
A&D
TON
TWH
TWH
BEC
GTRI
BEC
B&B
TWH
B&B
TWH
TWH
FOLK
M&M
SKH
SWA
DART
M&M
MAID
TWH
LARK
1&l
PADD
GTRI

74
56

91
81
89
75

71
88
94
115

98
95
105
101
83

123
120
133
113
129
114
150
128
153
135
168

148
147

174
137
189
139
185

195
160

216
197
170
172
193
187
176
188

69
94
97

80
76
91
102
98
90
86

110
95
100
92
99

135
124

105
130
116
134
122

128
150

138
149
162
165
142
180

189

178

176
179

183
166
174
188
177
202
220

62
69

65

67
77

121
70
94
95

113

145

118
151

146

138

143
153
140

158
123
142
170

165
149

W W W W W WWwWwWwWwwWwowow

1:17:41
1:18:09
1:23:23
1:20:35
1:19:04
1:19:22
1:18:59
1:23:45
1:19:06
1:19:43
1:19:47
1:21:20
1:24:52
1:20:18
1:20:23
1:20:35
1:20:42
1:22:43
1:25:56
1:26:33
1:23:18
1:24:.07
1:22:14
1:22:40
1:22:37
1:22:48
1:23:48
1:26:57
1:24:13
1:24:26
1:26:24
1:31:09
1:25:02
1:25:32
1:32:08
1:25:39
1:26:24
1:28:40
1:27:01
1:28:51
1:33:44
1:29:18
1:27:18
1:34:30
1:28:44
1:29:36
1:31:16
1:28:04
1:27:25
1:27:49
1:28:27
1:28:10
1:36:39
1:37:08



214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267

1414
1272
926

1477
1233
1390
1247
915

1274
1176
943

1301
1490
1099
1158
1108
1314
1321
1382
1202
1045
1287
989

957

1351
1004
1116
1164
1042
1487
1200
913

1052
1271
1048
1406
1374
1288
1059
925

1298
1072
1309
1310
1399
1138
1325
1551
1173
1032
1343
1552
994

1550

Chris Walmsley (M45)
Mark Wild (M45)

Carl Ireland (M55)
Sahil Sood

Steven Stratford (M40)
Andrew Joad (M55)
Danny Easton (M50)
Adrian Beresford (M55)
Chris Desmond (M55)
Tim Bell (M45)

Neil Woodham

Daniel Martin

Daren Chambers (M50)
Steven Caller

George Siskos

Cullen O'Donnell (M50)
Cain Bradley (M55)
Tony Cohen (M50)
George Harris (M45)
Stephen Whiting (M60)
Clem Dixon (M55)
Mike Hayley (M65)

Tan Truong (M45)
Jeremy Hodgen (M60)
Richard Sargent (M45)
Richard Byford

Paul Hooper (M60)
Andrew Plummer
Roderick Cookey-Bresi
Malcolm Gibbs (M65)
Frederick Streatfield (M65)
Gordon Steadwood (M55)
Martin Hawkins (M55)
John Tolhurst (M65)
Paul Ford (M50)

Mark Taylor (M65)
Luke Edwardes-Evans (M55)
Steven Michael (M50)
lan McCarthy (M60)
Ricky Hickman (M40)
Jason Cockell (M45)
Peter Marsh (M65)
Kean Anderson (M45)
Joseph Baldwin

Peter Richardson (M65)
Simon Capey (M65)
Ryan Driscoll

Corey De'ath

Abel Tsegay

Joshua Schofield
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Joss Barber

Sam Coombes

Adam van der Plas (U20M)
Luke Fisher

William Beeston (U20M)
Jack Higgins (U20M)
Ross Braden

Liam McLaughlin
Michael Major

Simon Habtom

Chris Rampling

Noel Sutton (M45)
Daniel Hulbert (M40)
Sam Dowler

Phillip Seys

Daniel Watt

Greg Cole

Julian Rendall (M40)
Joshua Dowling

Ben Hughes (U20M)
Jon Pairman

William Levett (M40)
Jamie Higgins (M45)
Sam Rigby (M40)

lan Toal (M40)

Lee McMeekin (M45)
Laurence Teeling

Julius Samson (M50)
Mason Kent

Craig Chapman (M45)
Adam Tibbals (M40)
Daniel Walsh

Wayne Balmer (M40)
Richard Newsome (M45)
Mike King (M40)

Craig Williamson (M55)
David Robinson (M40)
Kieran Fitzpatrick

Simon Carter (M40)
Jonathan Vintner
Christopher Potter (M50)
Darren Scrivens (M45)
Martin Beardmore (M40)
Christopher Lydon (M55)
Matt Davison (M40)
Simon Johnson (M40)
Gavin Kitchingham (M50)
Tom Simpson (U20M)
Tom Holden

James Akhurst (U20M)
Nicholas Arnott (M45)
Nicholas Varley (M50)
James Willingham (M40)
Alexander Holmes (M40)
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0:37:08
0:35:28
0:37:45
0:37:51
0:37:15
0:38:10
0:34:49
0:37:46
0:35:10
0:35:18
0:35:18
0:35:25
0:35:27
0:38:37
0:39:20
0:36:34
0:41:55
0:40:20
0:37:13
0:37:18
0:42:27
0:37:31
0:42:34
0:41:16
0:37:44
0:42:42
0:41:24
0:41:26
0:41:26
0:38:00
0:41:31
0:38:15
0:43:11
0:43:15
0:38:18
0:43:18
0:38:19
0:41:37
0:43:36
0:43:38
0:38:42
0:43:53
0:43:55
0:42:07
0:43:59
0:39:01
0:42:17
0:44:24
0:42:33
0:44:36
0:44:37
0:42:50



322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375

1547
1278
1126
1152
1317
1554
1499
1543
1103
1335
1393
1372
1363
1081
1484
937

1071
1248
1055
1068
1417
1026
1039
1275
1165
1493
914

1430
955

568

1149
1115
1019
1553
11565
912

1130
1361
1369
1307
1119
1282
1398
981

1304
1367
1118
1329
1409
1496
1125
1340
997

921

Robin Hunter (M40)
Darius Sarshar (M50)
Tristan Bruce (M45)
Tom Ralph

Alan Buckle (M60)
Simon Harris

Mike Cardall

Stuart O'Toole (M40)
Terry Hawkey

Ross Kinloch (M60)
Casper Morris (M45)
Andy Eames

Alex Blackall

Darren Cartwright
Chris Turner (M50)
Thomas Preece
Antony Hylton (M45)
Steven Georgiadis (M55)
Peter Lukacs (M50)
Johnnie Arnould (M40)
Daniel Winson (M45)
Steven Pairman (M55)
Alan Black (M65)
James Graham (M65)
Toby Short (M40)
Emerson Paul (M40)
Mark Attenborough (M50)
Paul Stott (M40)
Stephen Gray

Ethon Jacob (U20M)
Jonathan Marron (M45)
Gary Hadfield (M50)
Richard Hall (M45)
Keval Patel (M50)

Tim John Shaw (M40)
Andrew Huxley (M55)
Stuart Erskine
Stephen Austin (M60)
Alan Collard (M55)
Stuart Nicholson (M40)
Prem Konieczny (M40)
Lance Boseley (M55)
Duncan Ralph (M50)
Martin Jenner

Michael Baron (M60)
Neil Clark (M40)

Roy Knight (M65)
Antony Fullbrook (M55)
Colin Timmins (M50)
Philip Northfield (M50)
Paul Bartlett (M45)
Alan Newman (M65)
Timothy Ayres

Darren Fagg (M40)

SITT
SEV
FOLK
GTRI
TON
B&B
TWH
DRR
DART
TON
TWH
TWH
TWH
CPTRI
DART
A&D
CPA
ORR
CAM
CPA
TWH
B&B
CAM
SEV
HHHH
ORR
A&D
LARK
BEC
DART
GTRI
DRR
B&B
TON
GTRI
ASH
FOLK
TWH
TWH
S&D
DRR
SKH
TWH
BEX
S&D
TWH
DRR
TON
TWH
PADD
FOLK
TON
B&B
A&D

121

124

130

131

140

144

151
152

159

167

173

177

178

181
184

191

192

196

200
204
21

226
227

120

121

127

140
143

144

153

157

185

190

193
194

197

217
223
225

227
228

119

125

128

155

171
172

174

185

190

191

198
199

212

0:44:46
0:42:54
0:39:40
0:42:55
0:39:44
0:45:06
0:43:14
0:45:18
0:39:57
0:40:02
0:40:18
0:43:47
0:43:59
0:40:38
0:44:02
0:40:55
0:40:57
0:44:26
0:48:00
0:44:33
0:41:21
0:41:39
0:49:46
0:49:48
0:41:43
0:50:06
0:41:47
0:41:51
0:41:56
0:42:02
0:46:31
0:53:10
0:46:48
0:54:05
0:42:17
0:54:28
0:42:20
0:46:54
0:47:00
0:42:45
0:47:29
0:56:30
0:56:51
0:42:59
0:43:07
0:43:18
1:09:40
0:49:18
0:49:56
0:50:21
0:44:27
0:44:32
0:50:30
0:50:36



376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407

1385
1150
1044
1043
1411
1318
1308
1023
1486
984

1136
1481
1268
1184
1378
1264
1105
1157
1297
1395
1370
1093
1255
976

1091
1373
1082
973

1133
1131
1400
1166

Simon Holford (M45)
Luis Mendoza (M45)
Michael Daly (M40)
Mark Cross (M60)
Michael Tull (M50)
Brian Buckwell (M65)
Paul Webster (M45)
Andrew Lawes (M65)
Richard Fowles (M50)
Stephen Lawrence (M45)
Neil Trett (M40)
Antonio Irranca (M45)
Kim Stanley (M60)
Peter Moore (M55)
Tom Fox (M55)
Stephen Large (M45)
Jonathan Ives (M50)
Ed Simpson (M50)
Mark Beech

Andy Page (M55)
Andrew Deighton (M50)
Haydn Whitmore (M60)
John Collett (M45)
Chris Gosden (M50)
Gareth Robson (M60)
Paul Eames (M65)
Mitchel Cooke (M50)
Jim Faulkner (M50)
Anthony Scott (M50)
Philip Maull (M45)
Jonathan Rickards (M65)
Tim Wilkinson (M45)

TWH
GTRI
CAM
CAM
TWH
TON
S&D
B&B
FOLK
BEX
FOLK
CAM
PADD
181
TWH
PADD
DART
GTRI
SWA
TWH
TWH
CPTRI
PADD
BEX
CPTRI
TWH
CPTRI
BEX
FOLK
FOLK
TWH
HHHH

230
232

233

236

238

239
241

242

251

252

256

258

259
261

263

265

289

232

235

236

238

241

243
249

256

258

261

264

265
272
280
281

0:44:44
0:44:52
0:50:43
0:44:59
0:50:56
0:45:25
0:50:59
0:45:36
0:51:07
0:45:43
0:46:05
0:52:07
0:46:16
0:52:12
0:53:08
0:47:04
0:47:33
0:47:44
0:54:18
0:48:01
0:54:42
0:48:11
0:48:35
0:55:22
0:48:50
0:55:35
0:48:59
0:55:42
0:57:44
1:01:55
1:02:33
0:58:00



